NEWS

DeKalb County, Georgia www.dekalbcountyga.gov



MEDIA CONTACT

Emily Schwarz, Public Information Officer P: 404-371-2809 | M: 404-599-6881

Pauline A. Andrea, Public Information Officer P: 404-294-2092 | M: 404-971-2892

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 14, 2015

DeKalb to Announce Details of One-day-a-week Sanitation Collection Service Change

DECATUR, Ga. – DeKalb County Interim CEO Lee May, the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners, and the DeKalb County Sanitation Division announce the official launch of the one-day-a-week sanitation collection service change program.

The program's public outreach efforts, resident notification schedules, roll cart delivery schedules and implementation timelines will be announced.

WHO: DeKalb County Interim CEO Lee May

DeKalb County Board of Commissioners DeKalb County Sanitation Division

WHAT: The DeKalb County Sanitation Division launches sanitation collection service change

program

WHEN: Thursday, May 28, 2015 at 9 a.m.

WHERE: Sanitation Division Central Transfer Station

Administration Building 3720 Leroy Scott Drive Decatur, GA 30032

For more information, contact DeKalb County Sanitation Division Public Information Officer Pauline A. Andrea, at 404-971-2892 or paandrea@dekalbcountyga.gov.

DeKalb County is Georgia's third largest county, with more than 700,000 residents calling it home. Known for its business and education hub, growing international community and natural wonders, DeKalb County Government is administered by Interim Chief Executive Officer Lee May and legislative policy is set by a seven-member Board of Commissioners.

Follow news from DeKalb County at <u>@ItsInDeKalb</u> on Twitter and sign up for additional updates at <u>www.onedekalb.com</u> or send a text message with the word ONEDEKALB to 22828 (message and data rates may apply).